
Point (10-8) -vs- Truett McConnell (4-14)
3/3/2026 at Cleveland, Ga. (TMU Baseball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Coughanour (1-0)
Loss: Brody Hill (0-1)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Point 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 3
Truett McConnell 5 2 0 1 0 0 2 3 13 15 0

Point 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Arwin Burgos rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Bailey Stroud cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Damian Hernandez 1b 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
Brady Bye 3b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Jackson Divido dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Oscar Soto c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Garrison Coleman 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Josiah Palomino ss 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Tommy Hoye ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jonathan Kohlman lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brody Hill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Teague p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicholas Torres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Rossi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Houston Wedgeworth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrett Mullins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elijah Dunbar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 4 3 2 6 2

2B: Josiah Palomino (1)
SB: Damian Hernandez (1)
CS: Arwin Burgos (1); Tommy Hoye (1)
HBP: Damian Hernandez (1)
E: Garrison Coleman (1); Tommy Hoye (2)

Truett McConnell 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordan Cox cf 4 2 3 0 0 0 1
    Brant Pace ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
David Walters lf 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
    Qwenton Roach ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Caleb Williams rf 4 2 1 0 0 1 1
Donovan Parker dh 5 3 4 6 0 0 0
Paul Stroemer Jr. 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Jackson Blackwood ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dylan Hamby c 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Dylan Sargent c 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
    Candler Cain pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Karvelas ss 5 3 2 0 0 0 2
Ayden Flanagan 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Brayden Alexander 3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
C.J. Rivera 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Tanon Mankowski ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Coughanour p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Walls p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hank Simonds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Smallwood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Glines p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 13 15 13 4 3 8

2B: Donovan Parker (1); Jacob Karvelas (1); C.J. Rivera (1)
3B: Jacob Karvelas (1)
HR: Donovan Parker (2)
SH: Paul Stroemer Jr. (1); Ayden Flanagan (1)
SB: Jordan Cox (3); Caleb Williams (1)
CS: Jordan Cox (1)
HBP: Jordan Cox (1); Caleb Williams (1); Tanon Mankowski (1)

Point IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brody Hill (L, 0-1) 0.2 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 8 1 1 27
Jack Teague 2.1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 9 11 3 3 40
Nicholas Torres 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 24
Jacob Rossi 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 10
Houston Wedgeworth 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 20
Garrett Mullins 1.0 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 11
Elijah Dunbar 0.2 2 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 4 8 0 1 31
Totals 15 13 13 4 3 0 0 3 0 38 47 9 10 163

Truett McConnell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Coughanour (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 13
Hunter Walls 2.0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 3 2 28
Sam Turner 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 1 18
Hank Simonds 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 2 1 20
Noah Smallwood 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 18
Ben Glines 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 11
Totals 4 3 3 2 6 0 0 1 0 26 29 9 7 108



HBP: Brody Hill, Jack Teague, Elijah Dunbar, Hank Simonds
PB: Oscar Soto (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:31   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Point - Top of 1st POI TRU
Arwin Burgos singled to right field (0-2 K). 0 0
Arwin Burgos out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Bailey Stroud grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBBF). 0 0
Damian Hernandez struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBF). 0 0

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 1st POI TRU
Jordan Cox singled to right field (0-2 KK). 0 0
David Walters singled to first base (1-1 B); Jordan Cox advanced to second. 0 0
Jordan Cox stole third. 0 0
Caleb Williams hit by pitch (2-0 BH); David Walters advanced to second. 0 0
Donovan Parker doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-2 K); Caleb Williams advanced to third; David Walters
scored; Jordan Cox scored. 0 2
Paul Stroemer Jr. flied out to lf, RBI (1-1 B); Caleb Williams scored. 0 3
Donovan Parker advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 3
Dylan Hamby grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 BBFB); Donovan Parker scored. 0 4
Jacob Karvelas tripled down the lf line (3-2 BBBKF). 0 4
Ayden Flanagan singled to right center, RBI (3-2 KBBB); Jacob Karvelas scored. 0 5
Jack Teague to p for Brody Hill. 0 5
C.J. Rivera reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Ayden Flanagan out at second ss to 2b. 0 5

Point - Top of 2nd POI TRU
Hunter Walls to p for Ryan Coughanour. 0 5
Brady Bye walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Jackson Divido flied out to rf (1-2 BK). 0 5
Oscar Soto flied out to cf. 0 5
Garrison Coleman walked (3-2 BKKBBB); Brady Bye advanced to second. 0 5
Josiah Palomino doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (1-2 KKB); Garrison Coleman scored; Brady Bye scored. 2 5
Tommy Hoye pinch ran for Josiah Palomino. 2 5
Jonathan Kohlman grounded out to ss (0-1). 2 5

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 2nd POI TRU
Tommy Hoye to ss. 2 5
Jordan Cox hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 2 5
Jordan Cox Failed pickoff attempt. 2 5
David Walters fouled out to c (2-2 BBFKF). 2 5
Jordan Cox Failed pickoff attempt. 2 5
Jordan Cox stole second. 2 5
Caleb Williams singled up the middle (1-2 BKF); Jordan Cox advanced to third. 2 5
Caleb Williams stole second. 2 5
Donovan Parker singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 KBFB); Caleb Williams scored; Jordan Cox scored. 2 7
Donovan Parker Failed pickoff attempt. 2 7
Donovan Parker Failed pickoff attempt. 2 7
Paul Stroemer Jr. struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 2 7
Dylan Hamby flied out to cf (0-1). 2 7

Point - Top of 3rd POI TRU
Arwin Burgos flied out to rf (1-2 BF). 2 7
Bailey Stroud grounded out to p (0-1). 2 7
Damian Hernandez struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 2 7

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 3rd POI TRU
Jacob Karvelas reached first on an error by ss (1-2 BK). 2 7



Jacob Karvelas Failed pickoff attempt. 2 7
Ayden Flanagan grounded out to p, SAC (2-2 BFB); Jacob Karvelas advanced to second. 2 7
C.J. Rivera popped up to 2b (1-1 B). 2 7
Jordan Cox grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBKBB). 2 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Point - Top of 4th POI TRU
Sam Turner to p for Hunter Walls. 2 7
Dylan Sargent to c for Dylan Hamby. 2 7
Brady Bye grounded out to 2b (0-2 F). 2 7
Jackson Divido fouled out to 3b (1-2 FBF). 2 7
Oscar Soto flied out to cf (1-1 B). 2 7

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 4th POI TRU
Nicholas Torres to p for Jack Teague. 2 7
David Walters flied out to rf (3-2 BBSB). 2 7
Caleb Williams grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 7
Donovan Parker homered to left center, RBI (1-2 KB). 2 8
Paul Stroemer Jr. reached first on an error by ss (1-2 BKF). 2 8
Dylan Sargent walked (3-1 BBSBB); Paul Stroemer Jr. advanced to second. 2 8
Jacob Karvelas flied out to rf (2-2 KFBB). 2 8

Point - Top of 5th POI TRU
Garrison Coleman flied out to rf (0-1). 2 8
Tommy Hoye singled through the right side (3-2 BBKBK). 2 8
Jonathan Kohlman flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 2 8
Tommy Hoye out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 8

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 5th POI TRU
Jacob Rossi to p for Nicholas Torres. 2 8
Ayden Flanagan grounded out to ss (0-2 F). 2 8
C.J. Rivera flied out to cf (1-2 BK). 2 8
Jordan Cox singled up the middle (2-1 BB). 2 8
Jordan Cox stole second. 2 8
David Walters grounded out to 3b (1-1 B). 2 8

Point - Top of 6th POI TRU
Hank Simonds to p for Sam Turner. 2 8
Arwin Burgos flied out to rf (1-2 KB). 2 8
Bailey Stroud flied out to lf (3-2 BBKBFF). 2 8
Damian Hernandez hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 2 8
Damian Hernandez stole second. 2 8
Brady Bye singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BBSBK); Damian Hernandez scored. 3 8
Jackson Divido grounded out to ss (0-2 K). 3 8

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 6th POI TRU
Houston Wedgeworth to p for Jacob Rossi. 3 8
Caleb Williams struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 3 8
Donovan Parker reached first on an error by 2b (1-2 BK). 3 8
Paul Stroemer Jr. grounded out to 3b, SAC (2-2 KBFBF); Donovan Parker advanced to second. 3 8
Dylan Sargent flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 3 8

Point - Top of 7th POI TRU
Noah Smallwood to p for Hank Simonds. 3 8



Oscar Soto struck out looking (2-2 BKBSF). 3 8
Garrison Coleman struck out looking (3-2 SBSBFBFF). 3 8
Tommy Hoye struck out looking (1-2 FBFFF). 3 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 7th POI TRU
Garrett Mullins to p for Houston Wedgeworth. 3 8
Jacob Karvelas doubled to left field (0-1). 3 8
Ayden Flanagan grounded out to p (0-2 F); Jacob Karvelas advanced to third. 3 8
C.J. Rivera doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-2 K); Jacob Karvelas scored. 3 9
Jordan Cox singled to center field (0-1); C.J. Rivera advanced to third. 3 9
David Walters singled to pitcher, RBI; Jordan Cox advanced to second; C.J. Rivera scored. 3 10
Jordan Cox Failed pickoff attempt. 3 10
Jordan Cox out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 3 10
Caleb Williams flied out to rf (3-2 KBFFBFB). 3 10

Point - Top of 8th POI TRU
Ben Glines to p for Noah Smallwood. 3 10
Brayden Alexander to 3b for Ayden Flanagan. 3 10
Jonathan Kohlman grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKBK). 3 10
Arwin Burgos struck out swinging (0-2 FFF). 3 10
Bailey Stroud grounded out to ss (0-2 F). 3 10

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 8th POI TRU
Elijah Dunbar to p for Garrett Mullins. 3 10
Donovan Parker homered to left field, RBI (0-1). 3 11
Jackson Blackwood pinch hit for Paul Stroemer Jr.. 3 11
Jackson Blackwood struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 3 11
Dylan Sargent walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 3 11
Candler Cain pinch ran for Dylan Sargent. 3 11
Jacob Karvelas reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 K); Candler Cain out at second 3b to 2b. 3 11
Brayden Alexander singled up the middle (1-2 BS); Jacob Karvelas advanced to second. 3 11
Tanon Mankowski pinch hit for C.J. Rivera. 3 11
Tanon Mankowski hit by pitch (2-1 BSH); Brayden Alexander advanced to second; Jacob Karvelas advanced
to third. 3 11
Brant Pace pinch hit for Jordan Cox. 3 11
Brant Pace walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Tanon Mankowski advanced to second; Brayden Alexander advanced
to third; Jacob Karvelas scored. 3 12
Qwenton Roach pinch hit for David Walters. 3 12
Qwenton Roach walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBKB); Brant Pace advanced to second; Tanon Mankowski advanced to
third; Brayden Alexander scored. 3 13


